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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS THE MEMPHIS AEROTROPOLIS

Company Industry Website
3Com Networks www.3com.com/

ABB Asea Brown Boveri Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.techrepair.com/abb.html

Abbott Laboratories Pharmaceuticals www.abbott.com/

ABX Logistics (USA) Inc Logistics www.abxusa.com

Acer Computers & Semiconductors www.acer.com

Adams Rite Aerospace Aerospace www.ar-aero.com

Advanced Micro Devices (AMD) Computers & Semiconductors www.amd.com

Airbus Industrie Aerospace www.airbus.com

AIT Worldwide Logistics Logistics www.aitworldwide.com

Alcatel-Lucent Telecommunications www.alcatel-lucent.com

Amazon.com E-Commerce www.amazon.com

American Home Products Pharmaceuticals www.ahp.com/

Americold Logistics Logistics www.americold.net

AMH Corp. Logistics www.amh-corp.com

AMP Networks www.amp.com/

Analog Devices Networks www.analogdevices.com/

Anam Group Telecommunications www.anam.ie/

APL Logistics Logistics www.apllogistics.com

Apple Computers & Semiconductors www.apple.com/

Applied Materials Computers & Semiconductors www.appliedmaterials.com/

ARM Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.arm.com
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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
Arnold Logistics Logistics www.arnoldlogistics.com

AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals www.astrazeneca.com/

AT&T Telecommunications www.at&t.com

Averitt Express Logistics www.averittexpress.com

Barnes & Noble E-Commerce www.bn.com

BAX Global Supply Chain Management Logistics www.baxglobal.com

Baxter Medical Products www.baxter.com/

Bayer Pharmaceuticals www.bayer.com

Beckman Coulter Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.beckman.com

Bekins Worldwide Solutions Logistics www.bwslogistics.com

Bell Helicopter Aerospace www.bellhelicopter.textron.com

BigDogLogistics Logistics www.bigdoglogistics.com

Bigwords E-Commerce www.bigwords.com/

BMW Motor vehicles and Parts www.bmw.com

Boeing Aerospace www.boeing.com/

Bombardier Aerospace www.aerospace.bombardier.com/

Bombardier Aerospace www.bombardier.com

Breitling Watches www.breitling.com/

Bristol-Myers Squibb Pharmaceuticals www.bms.it

Bruker Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.bruker.com/

C.H. Robinson Logistics www.chrobinson.com
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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
Cable & Wireless Telecommunications www.cwplc.com

Cabletron Systems Networks www.cabletron.com/

Canon Inc. Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.canon.com

Cardinal Logistics Logistics www.cardlog.com

Cartier Apparel & Accessories/Watches www.cartier.com

Caterpillar Logistics Services Inc. Logistics www.catlogistics.com

Cendian Logistics www.cendian.com

China Telecom Telecommunications www.cthk.com/

Ciena Networks www.ciena.com/

Cisco Systems Networks www.cisco.com

Citroen Motor vehicles and Parts www.citroen.com

Cole-Parmer Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.coleparmer.com

Comapny Industry Website

Commodity Logistics Logistics www.commoditylogistics.com

Compuware Networks www.compuware.com

Con-Way Logistics Logistics www.con-way.com/logistics

Concentrek Inc. Logistics www.concentrek.com

Continental Traffic Service Logistics www.contraf.com

Corporate Traffic Logistics www.corporate-traffic.com

Crowley Logistics Logistics www.crowley.com

D-Link Networks www.dlink.com
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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
Dell Computers & Semiconductors www.dell.com

DaimlerChrysler Motor vehicles and Parts www.daimlerchrysler.com/

Dana Motor vehicles and Parts www.dana.com/

Data General Networks www.dg.com/

DDD Company Logistics www.dddcompany.com

Deustsche Telekom Telecommunications www.dtag.de

DHL Worldwide Express Logistics www.dhl.com

Disney Stores Distribution E-Commerce www.disney.com

E-Toys E-Commerce www.e-toys.com

EDS Networks www.eds.com/

EGL Eagle Global Logistics Logistics www.eaglegl.com

Electrolux Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.electrolux.com/

Eli Lilly Pharmaceuticals www.lilly.com

Embraer Aerospace www.embraer.com/

Emerson Electric Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.emersonelectric.com

Epson Computers & Semiconductors www.epson.com

Ericsson Telecommunications www.ericsson.com

Esprit Fashion Clothing www.esprit.com

Exel plc Logistics www.exel.com

Flextronics Computers & Semiconductors www.flextronics.com/

Fluke Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.fluke.com
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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
Ford Motor Motor vehicles and Parts www.ford.com

Fujitsu Computers & Semiconductors www.fujitsu.com/

Gap Inc. Fashion Clothing www.gap.com

Gateway 2000 Computers & Semiconductors www.gateway.com

GENCO Logistics www.genco.com

General Electric Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.ge.com

General Motors Motor vehicles and Parts www.gm.com

General Warehouse & Transportation Logistics www.gwtlogistics.com

Geodis Logistics Logistics www.geodis.com

GeoLogistics Logistics www.geo-logistics.com

GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals www.gsk.com

GTE Telecommunications www.gte.com

Hitachi Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.hitachi.com/

Honda Motor Motor vehicles and Parts www.honda.com

Honeywell Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.honeywell.com/

HP–Compaq Computers & Printers www.hp.com/

Hub Group Inc. Logistics www.hubgroup.com

IBM Computers & Semiconductors www.ibm.com

InSite Logistics Logistics www.insitelogistics.com

Integrated Device Technologies Computers & Semiconductors www.idt.com/

Intel Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.intel.com
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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
Isuzu Motors Motor vehicles and Parts www.isuzu.com/

J.B. Hunt Dedicated Contract Logistics Services (www.jbhunt.com

J.B. Hunt Dedicated Contract Logistics www.jbhunt.com

Jacobson Companies Logistics www.jacobsonco.com

Johnson & Johnson Medical Products www.jnj.com

Kane Is Able Logistics www.kaneisable.com

Kapsch AG Telecommunications www.kapsch.co.at

Keithley Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.keithley.com

Kenco Logistic Services Logistics www.kencogroup.com

Keystone Dedicated Logistics Logistics www.kdlog.com

Kuehne & Nagel Logistics www.kn-portal.com

Kyocera Electronics, Electrical Equipment global.kyocera.com

L-3 Communications Telecommunications www.l-3com.com

Landstar Logistics Logistics www.landstar.com

LG Electronics Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.lge.co.kr

Linksys Networks www.linksys.com

Liz Claiborne Fashion Clothing www.lizclairborne.com

Lockheed-Martin Aerospace www.lockheedmartin.com

LogiMax Logistics www.e-logimax.com

Logistics Management Solutions Logistics www.lmslogistics.com

Logistics Management Solutions Logistics LMS (www.lmslogistics.com
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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
LSI Logic Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.lsilogic.com

Maersk Logistics Inc. Logistics www.maersk-logistics.com

Marubeni Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.marubeni.co.jp/home/english/

Masscal Scientific Instruments Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.masscal.com

Matsushita Electric Industrial Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.panasonic.com

Mattel Toys www.mattel.com/

MCI / Verizon Telecommunications www.mci.com

Menlo Worldwide Logistics Logistics www.menlolog.com

Merck Pharmaceuticals www.merck.com

Meridian IQ Logistics www.meridianiq.com

Micron Technologies Pharmaceuticals www.microntech.com/

Mitsubishi Electronic Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.mitsubishi.com

Mitsubishi Motors Motor vehicles and Parts www.mitsubishi-motors.co.jp

Mitsui Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.mitsui.com

Motorola Telecommunications www.mot.com

Movado Watches www.movado.com

nAL Logistics www.nalworldwide.com

National Distribution Centers Logistics www.ndc-nfi.com

National Semiconductor Computers & Semiconductors www.national.com

NCR Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.ncr.com/

NEC Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.nec.com
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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
Nestle Food Products www.nestle.com/

NETGEAR Networks www.netgear.com

Network Equipment Technologies Networks www.net.com

New Breed Inc. Logistics www.newbreed.com

Newgistics Logistics www.newgistics.com

Nextel Telecommunications www.nextel.com/

Nike Apparel & Accessories www.nike.com

Nippon Telegraph & Telephone Telecommunications www.ntt.com

Nissan Motor Motor vehicles and Parts www.nissan.com

Nokia Telecommunications www.nokia.com

Nortel Networks Networks www.nortel.com

Novartis Pharmaceuticals www.novartis.com

Novartis Pharmaceuticals www.pharma.us.novartis.com

Novell Networks www.norvell.com

NT Logistics Inc., Logistics Division Logistics www.ntlogistics.com

NYK Logistics Logistics www.nyklogistics.com

Odyssey Logistics and Technology Logistics www.odysseylogistics.com

Olympus Industrial Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.olympusindustrial.com

OMNI Logistics Logistics www.omniez.com

Oracle Telecommunications www.oracle.com

Ozburn-Hessey Logistics Logistics www.ohlogistics.com
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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
P&O Nedlloyd Logistics www.ponl.com

Pacer Global Logistics Logistics www.pacerglobal.com

Packard Bell NEC E-Commerce www.packardbell.com

Panalpina Logistics www.panalpina.com

Panasonic Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.panasonic.com

Patek Philipe Watches Web site is under construction

Patek Philipe Watches www.patekphilippe.com/

PBB Global Logistics Logistics www.pbb.com

Pegasus Logistics Group Logistics www.pegasuslogisticsgroup.com

Penske Logistics Logistics www.penskelogistics.com

Perkin Elmer Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.perkinelmer.com

Pfizer Pharmaceuticals www.pfizer.com

Piaget Watches www.piaget.com

Plant Site Logistics Logistics www.plantsitelogistics.com

Polo Ralph Lauren Fashion Clothing www.polo.com/

Pratt & Whitney Aerospace www.pratt-whitney.com

Princeton Scientific Instruments Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.prinsci.com

Qualcomm Telecommunications www.qualcomm.com

R.R. Donnelley Logistics Logistics www.rrdonnelly.com

Rambus Inc. Computers & Semiconductors www.rambus.com

Raytheon Aerospace www.raytheon.com/
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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
Richo Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.ricoh.com

RMX Global Logistics Logistics www.rmxglobal.com

Robert Bosch Motor vehicles and Parts www.robertbosch.com/

Roche Holding Pharmaceuticals www.roche.com/

Rockwell Collins Aerospace www.rockwellcollins.com

Rolex Watches www.rolex.com

Royal Philips Electronics Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.philips.com

Ruan Transportation Management Logistics Systems (www.ruan.com

Ruan Transportation Management Logistics www.ruan.com

Ryder System Inc. Logistics www.ryder.com

Saab Aerospace www.saab.se

Saddle Creek Corp. Logistics www.saddlecrk.com

Samsung Electronics Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.samsung.com

SanDisk Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.sandisk.com

Sanyo Electric Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.sanyo.com

SBC Communications Telecommunications www.sbc.com

Schenker Inc. Logistics www.schenker.com

Schneider Logistics Logistics www.schneiderlogistics.com

Seagate Computers & Semiconductors www.seagate.com

Seagate Technology Networks www.seagate.com/

Seiko Watches www.seiko.com/
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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
Seiko Epson Corp. Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.epson.co.jp/epson/e/ae/

SEKO Worldwide Logistics www.sekoworldwide.com

ServiceCraft Logistics Logistics www.servicecraft.com

Sharp Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.sharp.com

Shimadzu USA Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.ssi.shimadzu.com

Siemens Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.siemens.com

Silicon Graphics Computers & Semiconductors www.sgi.com

Sony Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.sony.com

Standard Corp. Logistics www.standardcorp.com

Stonier Transportation Group Inc. Logistics www.stonier.com

Stork Aerospace Aerospace stork.com/aerospace

Sumitomo Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.sumitomo.com

Sun Microsystems Networks www.sun.com/

Swift Transportation Co. Logistics www.swifttrans.com

TAG Heuer Watches www.tagheuer.com

Technical Transportation Inc. Logistics www.techtrans.com

Tektronix Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.tek.com

Tektronix Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.tek.com

Tellabs Operations Networks www.tellabs.com

Temic Semiconductor Computers & Semiconductors www.temic-semi.de/nt/corp/

Texas Instruments Electronic Devices www.ti.com

S–11



POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
The Bender Group Logistics www.bendergroup.com

Thermo Electron Corp. Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.thermo.com

Tibbett & Britten Group plc Logistics www.tbgamericas.com

Timex Watches www.timex.com/

TMSi Logistics www.tmsilog.com

TNT Logistics North America Logistics www.tntlogistics.com

Toshiba Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.toshiba.com/

Total Logistic Control Logistics www.totallogistic.com

Toyota Motor Motor vehicles and Parts www.toyota.com

Transfreight Logistics www.transfreight.com

Transplace Logistics www.transplace.com

Transport Logistics Inc. Logistics www.translogistics.com

Tranzact Technologies Logistics www.tranzact.com

TSI Logistics Logistics www.tsilogistics.com

Tucker Company Inc. Logistics www.tuckerco.com

Tyco International Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.tyco.com

U.S. Robotics Networks www.usr.com

Unisys Networks www.unisys.com/

US Worldwide Logistics Inc. Logistics www.usworldwidelogistics.com

USCO Logistics Logistics www.usco.com

USF Logistics Logistics www.usflogistics.com
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POTENTIAL TARGET FIRMS FOR THE MEMPHISEROTROPOLIS—Continued

Company Industry Website
Vacheron Watches www.vacheron-constantin.com

Varian Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.varianinc.com

Volkswagen Motor vehicles and Parts www.vw.com

Volvo Motor vehicles and Parts www.volvo.com

Wagner Industries Inc. Logistics www.wagnerindustries.com

Walmart Stores Distribution E-Commerce www.walmart.com

Warner-Lambert Pharmaceuticals www.warner-lambert.com

Waters Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.waters.com

Weber Distribution Logistics www.weberdistribution

Weber Distribution Logistics www.weberdistribution.com

Whirlpool Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.whirlpool.com/

Xerox Electronics, Electrical Equipment www.xerox.com

Xilinx Computers & Semiconductors www.Xilinx.com
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